British Connemara Pony Society
Performance Award Scheme 2013-14 Results

Name Owner
Sire Dam Points
1st Smokin Gun Miss R Hamilton-Fletcher
Gun Smoke Hazel Dew 10750
2nd Oaklands Rowan Mrs ] Gaukroger
Atlantic Ace Leam Maybe 6490
3rd Oisin Earl of Dreams Mrs P Creer
Robe Earl Stoirm 5950
4th St Flannans Aodhan Mrs K Simmons
Spinway Comet Errislannon Annike 5840
5th Wormsley Glen Paddy Mrs S Fuller-Lewis
Millfields Corunna Silver 5770
6th Rusheen Blaithin Mrs ] Bunyan
Rebel Star Cong Blaithin 5515
7th Tulira Darog Miss S Cookson
Tulira Robuck Tulira Breeze 5505
8th St Flannans Orlaith Mrs K Simmons
Atlantic Ace St Flannans Sorcha 5420
9th Kingstown Cove Mrs ] Bunyan
Moy Hazy Cove Kingstown Hazel 5405
10th Castlestrange Wee Sparrow Mrs E-] Murray
Monaghanstown Fionn Castlestrange Sparrow Hill 2 4775
Fernside Jade Surf Mr and Mrs M S Charlesworth
Grange King's Surf Fernside Amber 4575
Inverin Bobby Miss E Dorset
Kingstown Boy Druacht Na Mhaine 4445
Shanbo Hazel Nut Mrs H Halpin
Glencarrig Prince Gleann Rua Hazel 4340
Alfie Ms P Drake
Boden Park Finnard Tittlesfold Village Scandal 4290
Hookey Quaverlough Mrs S Evans
Arrow Javelin Laudale Lochy 3905
Kilmurray Bay Mirah Mrs A Hawes
Carnabay Mirah Oorid Olwyn 3760
Tesremos Top Bear Mrs J Somerset
Tiercel Top Cat Falfield Honeybear 3740
Good Time Charlie Mrs ] Bunyan
Milford Hard Times Carrowclogher Lass 3700
Elaphine Murphy Mrs S Fuller-Lewis
Kirtling Tam-O-Shanter Laetitia 3545
Chilham Temple Bar Mrs D Hunt
Templebready Fear Bui Silver Wisp 3240
Cahergal Pat Mrs H Hamilton
Corrib Prince Cahergal Lady 3070



QOatfield Charlie
Quilca Silver

Milford Chocolate Buttons
Ashfield Hunters Jewel

Blackwoodland Jive
I Love You Melody

Keeren Choice
Fort Dara

Oxhill Rebel
Oxhill Mairtin

Chezmar Mr Nice Guy
Kilimazing Realt 'Or
Barnaby

Drimcong Owen

Kippure Cougar

Frederiksminde Hazy Merlin

St Flannans Niamh
Atlantic Ace

Glenvar Star
Harp King

Hayselden Melete
Lishmar Rebel

Holnest Fionnuala
Shipton Teasel

Eastlands Rashiebrae
Lockinge Frederick

Barnaboy Paddy
Earl of Castleffrench

Hearnesbrook Shandy

Fenrose Bonny Blue

Cashelbay Firm Friends
Cashelbay Cruise

Western Max
Glenn Rua Maxwell

Rowan
Tiercel Top Cat

Breaffy Delight
Castleside Carrig
Kilimazing Kitty Kiss
Carra Cashel
Braemar Bertie Buckle
Churchway Daybreak
Silly Billy
Brian Boru

Martinside Laurel
Tulira Mairtinson

Elaphine Declan

Silver Fox Oisin

Ms E L MacFadyen
Leam Lizzie

Miss O May
Milford Ladybird

Mrs A Baird
Blackwoodland Joy

Miss K Frost
Drifter

Miss B Kemp
Rebell Star

Miss L Fishwick
Enghojs Fancy Girl
Mrs T Fawcett
Hilltop Daragh

Mrs S Evans
Cushlawn Rose

Miss G Hasberry and Mrs K Simmons

Winnie the Silver Mint

Miss G Kester and The Hon Mrs Harries

Glenvar Tara

Mr and Mrs D C Harrison
Hayselden Thetis

Ponies gaining at least 1000 but fewer than 2000 points

Mr and Mrs N Walters
Holnest Ceannabhan

Mr & Mrs | G Staveley
Bardsey Trinket

Miss ] Adam
Pretty Kitty
Mrs C Roberts

Hearnesbrook Mimosa

Mrs D Dobson
J]'s Fiona

Ms ] Modder
Western April

Mrs C Day
Blackthorn Peony

Mr & Mrs S Corser
Breaghery Dream

Mrs T Fawcett
Foxburs Cuishle

Mrs S Gibb
Sydserff Sparkle

Miss K Frost
Starlight Lady

Miss E Dorset
Rustan Solano

Mrs S Fuller-Lewis
Elaphine Leonora

2990

2910

2880

2615

2385

2340

2210

2140

2120

2050

2005

1990

1915

1845

1680

1540

1450

1390

1375

1330

1150

1140

1105

1085



Eastlands Choirboy
Lockinge Frederick

Landslow Daisy May
Ardbear Spirit

Mrs T Fawcett
Gowy Madrigal

Mrs B Bagshaw
Drimcong Colleen

Ponies gaining at least 500 but fewer than 1000 points

Hearnesbrook New Moon

Hearnesbrook Halley
Templehill Jasper
Murphy's Oscar

Martinside Larch
Silver Fox Oisin

Kingswells Solo
Lockinge Frederick

Eastlands Love Song
Lockinge Frederick

Maeldune Lucinda
Silver Fox Oisin

Hayselden Artemis
Hayselden Bacchus

Liddelvale Gentle Charm
Gentle Cascade

St Flannans Sorcha
Churchway Daybreak

Tyan Malarky
Kirrin Malachi

Heather's Doris
Timber in the Mist

Anbally Dusty
Anbeally Tiger

Mrs R C Buxton
Pilgrims Mistral

Mrs R Dennett
Templehill Circe

Miss E Dorset

Middleton Northern Katie

Mrs ] Gould
Coogan Sea Swallow

Ms C Duckworth
Gowy Madrigal

Mrs C Thurlow
Dooneen Loretta

Miss G Kester and Mrs A Harries

Lady Duff

Mrs E-] Murray
Killiney Keepsake

Miss S Barton
Winnie the Silver Mint

Mrs F Hicks
Tiercel Encore

Mrs S R Cheyne
Heather's Darcey

Ms K Murphy
Anbally Lady

Ponies gaining at least 200 but fewer than 500 points

Heather's Justine
Arrow Javelin

Landslow Pearly Queen
Canal Laura's Lad

Silverbridge Hoki
Fenrose Murphy

Heather's Martine
Heather's Martin

Holnest Frodo Baggins
Templebready Fear Bui

Ponies gaining under 200 points

Hayselden Juturna
Hayselden Bacchus

Cloon Joker
Ashfield Jovial Joker

Heather's Marius
Heather's Martin

Mrs S Cheyne
Heather's Scarlett

Mrs C Thurlow
Glenkyle Pearl

Miss B Hurrell
Tawin Dolphin

Mrs S Cheyne
Heather's Justine

Miss C Walters
Shipton Charisma

Mrs A Rillie
Alma Criona

Mrs A Rillie
Sadie

Mrs S Cheyne
Whitwell Pheasant

1060

1060

905

850

830

755

730

710

705

660

650

640

550

540

450

300

250

210

205

185

115

100



Millfields Commodore Trophy for Part-Breds

Name
Sire

1st Dark Aurora
Dark Stranger

2nd Churchside Marble
Lishmar Rebel

3rd Holnest Finnegan
McGuigan

4th Castlecoote Westside
Westside Hector

5th Kilimazing Topaz
Dow Jones

6th Mystic Moonstone
Millfields Corunna

7th A Touch of Frost
Fenrose Murphy

8th Mystic Moonriver
Catch the Thatch

9th Colourful Queen Bee
Rathmorragha Lark

10th Hungry Hall Portia

Wisbridge Erinmore

Part-bred specials
Horse Trials

Combined Training
Dressage

Show Jumping
Cross Country
Hunting

Working Hunter
Showing
Endurance

Versatility

Owner
Dam

Miss E Dorset
Riverside Girl

Mrs D Hunt
Amethyst

Mr & Mrs N Walters
Holnest Ceannabhan

Ms A Hornbuckle
Castlecoote No Problem

Mrs T Fawcett
Eudene Moonstone

Mrs ] A Woods
Mystic Moonriver

Miss S Lane
Poppy
Mrs ] A Woods
Mystic Moonlight

Miss K Frost
Faithful Colours

Miss ] Harvey
Candlelight II

Churchside Marble
Mystic Moonstone
Mystic Moonstone
Dark Aurora

Dark Aurora

Mystic Moonriver
Holnest Finnegan
Holnest Finnegan
Castlecoote Westside

Colourful Queen Bee

Point

5830

5440

4710

3780

3010

2890

2080

1890

1790

560



MILLS TROPHY - Overall Winner
Winner Smokin Gun

ABBEYLEIX LUCY TROPHY - Runner Up in the Mills Trophy
Winner Oaklands Rowan

SCARLETTS TROPHY - Breeder of Most Ponies Gaining Points
Winner St Flannans - Mrs K Simmons
Reserve Heather's - Mrs S R Cheyne

DONADEA SHAUN TROPHY - not to have BE/BD/BS winnings, not to have qualified for HOYS or RIHS and not to
have been placed in top 10 of Mills Trophy

1st Fernside Jade Surf 4th Good Time Charlie
2nd Hookey Quaverlough 5th Elaphine Murphy
3rd Tesremos Top Bear 6th Cahergal Pat

MARTLETS TROPHY - Breeder of the Winner of the Mills Trophy
Winner Not presented
Reserve Mr N Palmer

PARRY TROPHY - Living Stallion with Highest Progeny Points
Winner Atlantic Ace

Reserve Arrow Javelin

CARLINGFORD TROPHY - Mare with Highest Progeny Points
Winner Holnest Ceannabhan
Reserve Winnie the Silver Mint

BEST BRITISH BRED PONY
Winner Oaklands Rowan

WILLIAMS TROPHY - Best Stallion Competing
1st Tulira Darog 3rd Hearnesbrook New Moon
2nd Kilmurray Bay Mirah

LUCINDA TROPHY - Best Mare

1st St Flannans Orlaith 4th Tesremos Top Bear
2nd Castlestrange Wee Sparrow 5th Chilham Temple Bar
3rd Fernside Jade Surf 6th St Flannans Niamh
EASTER KITTY TROPHY - Not exceeding 138cm

1st Oaklands Rowan 4th Braemar Bertie Buckle
2nd Hookey Quaverlough 5th Martinside Laurel

3rd Holnest Fionnuala 6th Elaphine Declan

CHILTERN LARA TROPHY - Oldest Pony
Winner Martinside Laurel
Runner Up Elaphine Murphy

SILVER SNOW TROPHY - Not to have won the Silver Snow Trophy or have been placed 1st-6th in the Mills
Trophy in a previous year

1st Smokin Gun 4th Tulira Darog

2nd Oisin Earl of Dreams 5th St Flannans Orlaith

3rd Rusheen Blaithin 6th Castlestrange Wee Sparrow



ST FLANNANS SASH
Winner Breaffy Delight

FINCHAMPSTEAD ROLLING STONE CUP -

1st Kilmurray Bay Mirah
2nd Chilham Temple Bar
3rd Wormsley Glen Paddy

SHEILA INDERWICK MEMORIAL TROPHY -

1st St Flannans Orlaith
2nd Alfie
3rd Shanbo Hazel Nut

HELLINGS TROPHY - Show Jumping

1st Inverin Bobby

2nd Oaklands Rowan
3rd= Rusheen Blaithin
3rd= Kingstown Cove

FROST TROPHY - Cross Country

1st Smokin Gun
2nd Oxhill Rebel
3rd Inverin Bobby

WASHINGTON FIRST ACT TROPHY - Working Hunter

Pony

1st= Tulira Darog

1st= Smokin Gun

3rd Hookey Quaverlough

ODE

Dressage

MISS MUFFETT MEMORIAL TROPHY - Driving

1st Fernside Jade Surf

SPARKLETTE TROPHY - Family/Utility

1st Elaphine Murphy
2nd= Smokin Gun
2nd= Castlestrange Wee Sparrow

IRISHTOWN YERMAN TROPHY - Endurance

1st Kingstown Cove
2nd Good Time Charlie
3rd Templehill Jasper

COUNTRYSIDE ALLIANCE CUP - Hunting

1st Barnaby

2nd Oaklands Rowan

3rd Blackwoodland Jive
MACDUNN CUP - Versatility

1st Smokin Gun

2nd Wormsley Glen Paddy

3rd Kingstown Cove

4th
5th
6th

4th=
4th=
6th

5th
6th=
6th=

4th
5th
6th

4th
5th
6th

4th
5th
6th

4th=
4th=

4th=
4th=
6th

4th
5th
6th

St Flannans Aodhan
Qisin Earl of Dreams
Elaphine Murphy

St Flannans Aodhan
Smokin Gun
Cahergal Pat

Qisin Earl of Dreams
Oxhill Rebel
St Flannans Orlaith

Oisin Earl of Dreams
St Flannans Aodhan
Landslow Daisy May

Oaklands Rowan

Castlestrange Wee Sparrow

Glenvar Star

Oatfield Charlie
St Flannans Niamh
Rowan

Rusheen Blaithin
Cahergal Pat

Heather's Doris
Rowan
Kilimazing Kitty Kiss

Blackwoodland Jive
Oisin Earl of Dreams
Rusheen Blaithin



SILVER DUKE TROPHY - Adult Owner Rider/Driver not to have won the trophy previously

Winner Emma-Jane Murray
Runner Up Elspeth MacFadyen

Castlestrange Wee Sparrow
Oatfield Charlie

RINSEY TROPHY - Rider of pony bred by themselves or a member of their immediate family

Winner Boo Walters
Runner Up Michael Charlesworth

PILGRIMS TROPHY - Rider over 40 years

1st Julia Woods

2nd Gillian Hasberry

3rd Michael Charlesworth
4th Pru McNulty

5th Jo Bunyan

6th Elspeth MacFadyen

GOOSEMOOR TROPHY - Rider 21-39 years

1st Joanne Masterson
2nd Liane Evans

3rd Emma-Jane Murray
4th Annette Hornbuckle
5th Rosie Bloor

6th Georgina Kester

YOUNG RIDERS’ TROPHY - Rider 17-20 years

1st Jessica Please
2nd Melissa Joannides
3rd Jessica Shelley
4th Charlotte Walters
5th Olivia May

6th Leona Clark

SELOC KARISMA TROPHY - Junior Rider 13-16 years

1st Bethany Puzio
2nd Alison Creer
3rd Mair Bunyan
4th Ellie Bunyan
5th Boo Walters
6th Freddie Fawcett

Holnest Finnegan
Fernside Jade Surf

St Flannans Aodhan
St Flannans Orlaith
Fernside Jade Surf
Shanbo Hazel Nut
Good Time Charlie
Oatfield Charlie

Churchside Marble

Hookey Quaverlough
Castlestrange Wee Sparrow
Castlecoote Westside
Tesremos Top Bear

Glenvar Star

Tulira Darog

Kilmurray Bay Mirah
Keeren Choice

Holnest Fionnuala

Milford Chocolate Buttons
Castlestrange Wee Sparrow

Smokin Gun

Qisin Earl of Dreams
Rusheen Blaithin
Kingstown Cove
Holnest Finnegan
Kilimazing Topaz

MARTINSIDE LAUREL TROPHY - Junior Rider 12 years and under

1st Lottie Gaukroger
2nd Abigail Dorset
3rd Mia Biggs

4th Jessica Corser
5th Lola Dunn

6th Ellie Dainton

7th Charlotte Roberts

8th Lucy Barlow

Oaklands Rowan

Dark Aurora

Elaphine Murphy
Breaffy Delight
Martinside Laurel
Martinside Larch
Hearnesbrook Shandy
Braemar Bertie Buckle



