British Connemara Pony Society Performance Award Scheme 2013-14 Results

	Name Sire	Owner Dam	Points
1st	Smokin Gun Gun Smoke	Miss R Hamilton-Fletcher Hazel Dew	10750
2nd	Oaklands Rowan Atlantic Ace	Mrs J Gaukroger Leam Maybe	6490
3rd	Oisin Earl of Dreams Robe Earl	Mrs P Creer Stoirm	5950
4th	St Flannans Aodhan Spinway Comet	Mrs K Simmons Errislannon Annike	5840
5th	Wormsley Glen Paddy Millfields Corunna	Mrs S Fuller-Lewis Silver	5770
6th	Rusheen Blaithin Rebel Star	Mrs J Bunyan Cong Blaithin	5515
7th	Tulira Darog Tulira Robuck	Miss S Cookson Tulira Breeze	5505
8th	St Flannans Orlaith Atlantic Ace	Mrs K Simmons St Flannans Sorcha	5420
9th	Kingstown Cove Moy Hazy Cove	Mrs J Bunyan Kingstown Hazel	5405
10th	Castlestrange Wee Sparrow Monaghanstown Fionn	Mrs E-J Murray Castlestrange Sparrow Hill 2	4775
	Fernside Jade Surf Grange King's Surf	Mr and Mrs M S Charlesworth Fernside Amber	4575
	Inverin Bobby Kingstown Boy	Miss E Dorset Druacht Na Mhaine	4445
	Shanbo Hazel Nut Glencarrig Prince	Mrs H Halpin Gleann Rua Hazel	4340
	Alfie Boden Park Finnard	Ms P Drake Tittlesfold Village Scandal	4290
	Hookey Quaverlough Arrow Javelin	Mrs S Evans Laudale Lochy	3905
	Kilmurray Bay Mirah Carnabay Mirah	Mrs A Hawes Oorid Olwyn	3760
	Tesremos Top Bear Tiercel Top Cat	Mrs J Somerset Falfield Honeybear	3740
	Good Time Charlie Milford Hard Times	Mrs J Bunyan Carrowclogher Lass	3700
	Elaphine Murphy Kirtling Tam-O-Shanter	Mrs S Fuller-Lewis Laetitia	3545
	Chilham Temple Bar Templebready Fear Bui	Mrs D Hunt Silver Wisp	3240
	Cahergal Pat Corrib Prince	Mrs H Hamilton Cahergal Lady	3070

Oatfield Charlie	Ms E L MacFadyen	
Quilca Silver	Leam Lizzie	2990
Milford Chocolate Buttons Ashfield Hunters Jewel	Miss O May Milford Ladybird	2910
Blackwoodland Jive I Love You Melody	Mrs A Baird Blackwoodland Joy	2880
Keeren Choice Fort Dara	Miss K Frost Drifter	2615
Oxhill Rebel Oxhill Mairtin	Miss B Kemp Rebell Star	2385
Chezmar Mr Nice Guy Kilimazing Realt 'Or	Miss L Fishwick Enghojs Fancy Girl	2340
Barnaby Drimcong Owen	Mrs T Fawcett Hilltop Daragh	2210
Kippure Cougar Frederiksminde Hazy Merlin	Mrs S Evans Cushlawn Rose	2140
St Flannans Niamh Atlantic Ace	Miss G Hasberry and Mrs K Simmons Winnie the Silver Mint	2120
Glenvar Star Harp King	Miss G Kester and The Hon Mrs Harries Glenvar Tara	2050
Hayselden Melete Lishmar Rebel	Mr and Mrs D C Harrison Hayselden Thetis	2005
Ponies gaining at least 1000 but fewer than	2000 points	
Holnest Fionnuala Shipton Teasel	Mr and Mrs N Walters Holnest Ceannabhan	1990
Eastlands Rashiebrae Lockinge Frederick	Mr & Mrs J G Staveley Bardsey Trinket	1915
Barnaboy Paddy Earl of Castleffrench	Miss J Adam Pretty Kitty	1845
Hearnesbrook Shandy Fenrose Bonny Blue	Mrs C Roberts Hearnesbrook Mimosa	1680
Cashelbay Firm Friends Cashelbay Cruise	Mrs D Dobson JJ's Fiona	1540
Western Max Glenn Rua Maxwell	Ms J Modder Western April	1450
Rowan Tiercel Top Cat	Mrs C Day Blackthorn Peony	1390
Breaffy Delight Castleside Carrig	Mr & Mrs S Corser Breaghery Dream	1375
Kilimazing Kitty Kiss Carra Cashel	Mrs T Fawcett Foxburs Cuishle	1330
Braemar Bertie Buckle Churchway Daybreak	Mrs S Gibb Sydserff Sparkle	1150
Silly Billy Brian Boru	Miss K Frost Starlight Lady	1140
Martinside Laurel Tulira Mairtinson	Miss E Dorset Rustan Solano	1105
Elaphine Declan Silver Fox Oisin	Mrs S Fuller-Lewis Elaphine Leonora	1085

Eastlands Choirboy	Mrs T Fawcett	10/0
Lockinge Frederick Landslow Daisy May	Gowy Madrigal Mrs B Bagshaw	1060
Ardbear Spirit	Drimcong Colleen	1060
Ponies gaining at least 500 but fewer tha	n 1000 points	
Hearnesbrook New Moon Hearnesbrook Halley	Mrs R C Buxton Pilgrims Mistral	905
Templehill Jasper Murphy's Oscar	Mrs R Dennett Templehill Circe	850
Martinside Larch Silver Fox Oisin	Miss E Dorset Middleton Northern Katie	830
Kingswells Solo Lockinge Frederick	Mrs J Gould Coogan Sea Swallow	755
Eastlands Love Song Lockinge Frederick	Ms C Duckworth Gowy Madrigal	730
Maeldune Lucinda Silver Fox Oisin	Mrs C Thurlow Dooneen Loretta	710
Hayselden Artemis Hayselden Bacchus	Miss G Kester and Mrs A Harries Lady Duff	705
Liddelvale Gentle Charm Gentle Cascade	Mrs E-J Murray Killiney Keepsake	660
St Flannans Sorcha Churchway Daybreak	Miss S Barton Winnie the Silver Mint	650
Tyan Malarky Kirrin Malachi	Mrs F Hicks Tiercel Encore	640
Heather's Doris Timber in the Mist	Mrs S R Cheyne Heather's Darcey	550
Anbally Dusty Anbally Tiger	Ms K Murphy Anbally Lady	540
Ponies gaining at least 200 but fewer tha	ın 500 points	
Heather's Justine Arrow Javelin	Mrs S Cheyne Heather's Scarlett	450
Landslow Pearly Queen Canal Laura's Lad	Mrs C Thurlow Glenkyle Pearl	300
Silverbridge Hoki Fenrose Murphy	Miss B Hurrell Tawin Dolphin	250
Heather's Martine Heather's Martin	Mrs S Cheyne Heather's Justine	210
Holnest Frodo Baggins Templebready Fear Bui	Miss C Walters Shipton Charisma	205
Ponies gaining under 200 points		
Hayselden Juturna Hayselden Bacchus	Mrs A Rillie Alma Criona	185
Cloon Joker Ashfield Jovial Joker	Mrs A Rillie Sadie	115
Heather's Marius Heather's Martin	Mrs S Cheyne Whitwell Pheasant	100

Millfields Commodore Trophy for Part-Breds

	Name Sire	Owner Dam	Point
1st	Dark Aurora Dark Stranger	Miss E Dorset Riverside Girl	5830
2nd	Churchside Marble Lishmar Rebel	Mrs D Hunt Amethyst	5440
3rd	Holnest Finnegan McGuigan	Mr & Mrs N Walters Holnest Ceannabhan	4710
4th	Castlecoote Westside Westside Hector	Ms A Hornbuckle Castlecoote No Problem	3780
5th	Kilimazing Topaz Dow Jones	Mrs T Fawcett Eudene Moonstone	3010
6th	Mystic Moonstone Millfields Corunna	Mrs J A Woods Mystic Moonriver	2890
7th	A Touch of Frost Fenrose Murphy	Miss S Lane Poppy	2080
8th	Mystic Moonriver Catch the Thatch	Mrs J A Woods Mystic Moonlight	1890
9th	Colourful Queen Bee Rathmorragha Lark	Miss K Frost Faithful Colours	1790
10th	Hungry Hall Portia Wisbridge Erinmore	Miss J Harvey Candlelight II	560

Part-bred specials

Horse Trials Churchside Marble **Combined Training** Mystic Moonstone Dressage Mystic Moonstone **Show Jumping** Dark Aurora **Cross Country** Dark Aurora Hunting Mystic Moonriver **Working Hunter** Holnest Finnegan **Showing** Holnest Finnegan **Endurance** Castlecoote Westside Colourful Queen Bee Versatility

MILLS TROPHY - Overall Winner

Winner Smokin Gun

ABBEYLEIX LUCY TROPHY - Runner Up in the Mills Trophy

Winner Oaklands Rowan

SCARLETTS TROPHY - Breeder of Most Ponies Gaining Points

Winner St Flannans - Mrs K Simmons Reserve Heather's - Mrs S R Cheyne

DONADEA SHAUN TROPHY – not to have BE/BD/BS winnings, not to have qualified for HOYS or RIHS and not to have been placed in top 10 of Mills Trophy

1st	Fernside Jade Surf	4th	Good Time Charlie
2nd	Hookey Quaverlough	5th	Elaphine Murphy
3rd	Tesremos Top Bear	6th	Cahergal Pat

MARTLETS TROPHY - Breeder of the Winner of the Mills Trophy

Winner Not presented Reserve Mr N Palmer

PARRY TROPHY - Living Stallion with Highest Progeny Points

Winner Atlantic Ace Reserve Arrow Javelin

CARLINGFORD TROPHY - Mare with Highest Progeny Points

Winner Holnest Ceannabhan Reserve Winnie the Silver Mint

BEST BRITISH BRED PONY

Winner Oaklands Rowan

WILLIAMS TROPHY - Best Stallion Competing

1st Tulira Darog 3rd Hearnesbrook New Moon

2nd Kilmurray Bay Mirah

LUCINDA TROPHY - Best Mare

1stSt Flannans Orlaith4thTesremos Top Bear2ndCastlestrange Wee Sparrow5thChilham Temple Bar3rdFernside Jade Surf6thSt Flannans Niamh

EASTER KITTY TROPHY - Not exceeding 138cm

1stOaklands Rowan4thBraemar Bertie Buckle2ndHookey Quaverlough5thMartinside Laurel3rdHolnest Fionnuala6thElaphine Declan

CHILTERN LARA TROPHY - Oldest Pony

Winner Martinside Laurel Runner Up Elaphine Murphy

SILVER SNOW TROPHY - Not to have won the Silver Snow Trophy or have been placed 1st-6th in the Mills Trophy in a previous year

1st	Smokin Gun	4th	Tulira Darog
2nd	Oisin Earl of Dreams	5th	St Flannans Orlaith
2rd	Duchaan Dlaithin	C+h	Castlastrango Mao Sparrow

3rd Rusheen Blaithin 6th Castlestrange Wee Sparrow

ST FLANNANS SASH

Winner **Breaffy Delight**

FINCHAMPSTEA	AD ROLLING STONE CUP	- ODE		
1st	Kilmurray Bay Mirah		4th	St Flannans Aodhan
2nd	Chilham Temple Bar		5th	Oisin Earl of Dreams
3rd	Wormsley Glen Paddy		6th	Elaphine Murphy

CHEIL V INIDED/VICK	MEMORIAL TROPHY		Dressage
THEIL A INDERWICK	IVIFIVICIRIAL TROPHY	-	Dressage

ist	St Flannans Orlaith	4tn=	St Flannans Addnai
2nd	Alfie	4th=	Smokin Gun
ا سما	Chamba Haral Nut	Cala	Calagrand Dat

Cahergal Pat 3rd Shanbo Hazel Nut 6th

HELLINGS TROPHY - Show Jumping

1st	Inverin Bobby	5th	Oisin Earl of Dreams
2nd	Oaklands Rowan	6th=	Oxhill Rebel
3rd=	Rusheen Blaithin	6th=	St Flannans Orlaith

3rd= Kingstown Cove

FROST TROPHY - Cross Country

1st	Smokin Gun	4th	Oisin Earl of Dreams
2nd	Oxhill Rebel	5th	St Flannans Aodhan
3rd	Inverin Bobby	6th	Landslow Daisy May

WASHINGTON FIRST ACT TROPHY - Working Hunter

Pony

1st= Tulira Darog	4th	Oaklands Rowan
-------------------	-----	----------------

Smokin Gun Castlestrange Wee Sparrow 1st= 5th

6th 3rd Hookey Quaverlough Glenvar Star

MISS MUFFETT MEMORIAL TROPHY - Driving

Fernside Jade Surf

SPARKLETTE TROPHY - Family/Utility

1st	Elaphine Murphy	4th	Oatfield Charlie
2nd=	Smokin Gun	5th	St Flannans Niamh

Castlestrange Wee Sparrow 6th 2nd= Rowan

IRISHTOWN YERMAN TROPHY - Endurance

1st	Kingstown Cove	4th=	Rusheen Blaithin
2nd	Good Time Charlie	4th=	Cahergal Pat

3rd Templehill Jasper

COUNTRYSIDE ALLIANCE CUP - Hunting

1st	Barnaby	4th=	Heather's Doris
2nd	Oaklands Rowan	4th=	Rowan
3rd	Blackwoodland Jive	6th	Kilimazing Kitty Kiss

MACDUNN CUP - Versatility

1st	Smokin Gun	4th	Blackwoodland Jive
2nd	Wormsley Glen Paddy	5th	Oisin Earl of Dreams
3rd	Kingstown Cove	6th	Rusheen Blaithin

SILVER DUKE TROPHY - Adult Owner Rider/Driver not to have won the trophy previously

Winner Emma-Jane Murray Castlestrange Wee Sparrow

Runner Up Elspeth MacFadyen Oatfield Charlie

RINSEY TROPHY - Rider of pony bred by themselves or a member of their immediate family

Winner Boo Walters Holnest Finnegan Runner Up Michael Charlesworth Fernside Jade Surf

PILGRIMS TROPHY - Rider over 40 years

1st	Julia Woods	St Flannans Aodhan
2nd	Gillian Hasberry	St Flannans Orlaith
3rd	Michael Charlesworth	Fernside Jade Surf
4th	Pru McNulty	Shanbo Hazel Nut
5th	Jo Bunyan	Good Time Charlie
6th	Elspeth MacFadyen	Oatfield Charlie

GOOSEMOOR TROPHY - Rider 21-39 years

1st	Joanne Masterson	Churchside Marble
2nd	Liane Evans	Hookey Quaverlough

3rd Emma-Jane Murray Castlestrange Wee Sparrow

4thAnnette HornbuckleCastlecoote Westside5thRosie BloorTesremos Top Bear

6th Georgina Kester Glenvar Star

YOUNG RIDERS' TROPHY - Rider 17-20 years

1st Jessica Please	Tulira Darog
--------------------	--------------

2ndMelissa JoannidesKilmurray Bay Mirah3rdJessica ShelleyKeeren Choice4thCharlotte WaltersHolnest Fionnuala

5th Olivia May Milford Chocolate Buttons
6th Leona Clark Castlestrange Wee Sparrow

SELOC KARISMA TROPHY - Junior Rider 13-16 years

1st Bethany Puzio	Smokin Gun
-------------------	------------

2ndAlison CreerOisin Earl of Dreams3rdMair BunyanRusheen Blaithin4thEllie BunyanKingstown Cove5thBoo WaltersHolnest Finnegan6thFreddie FawcettKilimazing Topaz

MARTINSIDE LAUREL TROPHY - Junior Rider 12 years and under

1st	Lottie Gaukroger	Oaklands Rowan
2nd	Abigail Dorset	Dark Aurora
3rd	Mia Biggs	Elaphine Murphy
4th	Jessica Corser	Breaffy Delight
5th	Lola Dunn	Martinside Laurel
6th	Ellie Dainton	Martinside Larch
7th	Charlotte Roberts	Hearnesbrook Shandy
8th	Lucy Barlow	Braemar Bertie Buckle